EAST DEVON DISTRICT COUNCIL

ALLOWANCES PAID TO MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2024

As required by the Local Authorities (Members Allowances) Regulations 2003 the total amount of Basic, Special
Responsibility and Travel & Subsistence Allowances paid to each Member (including part payment to those Members who
ceased to be councillors during the year) for the year ending 31 March 2024 are given below. For details of the Special
Responsibility Allowances please refer to the Council's website - www.eastdevon.gov.uk Allowances and expenses are

also shown for the Co-optees appointed by the Council to serve on specialist panels.

Allen Michael
Armstrong Megan
Arnott Paul

Bailey Brian
Bailey Jess

Barlow lan
Barrow Dean
Bickley Denise
Blakey Kevin
Bloxham Kim
Bonetta Jake
Bonetta Violet
Brown Colin
Brown Jennifer
Bruce Alasdair
Burhop Christpher
Caygill Frederick
Chamberlain Sarah
Chapman Madeleine
Chubb lain

Collins Bethany
Collins Roy
Colman Andrew
Davey Oliver

De Saram Bruce
Dent Alan
Dumper Timothy
Faithfull Peter
Fernley Paula
Fitzgerald Charlotte
Gardner Catherine
Gazzard Steven
Goodman Mike
Haggerty Derek
Hall Anne

Hall lan

Hall Matthew
Hartnell Marcus
Hawkins Sam
Hayward Paul
Heath John
Hookway Nick
Howe Mike

Basic
Allowance

£457.09

£457.09
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£4,708.62

£457.09

£457.09
£5,165.71
£5,165.71

£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£4,727.37
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£4,708.62

£457.09
£5,165.71

£457.09

£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£4,708.62

£457.09
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£4,708.62
£4,708.62

£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£5,165.71

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

£14,467.70

£993.54

£2,238.82

£5,921.88

£5,758.30
£516.34

£3,164.20
£3,164.20
£5,758.30
£1,867.88
£5,457.50
£11,565.82

£6,788.96

Travel &
Subsistence

£34.20
£416.25
£822.60

£317.10
£306.90

£16.65
£300.10

£335.50

£84.35
£190.34

£916.65

£66.60
£410.95

£160.20
£234.90
£22.35
£50.00

£90.90
£396.25

£392.40
£196.20
£178.65
£957.36
£316.80
£522.00
£334.80

Total

Allowances &
Expenses

£457.09
£491.29
£20,049.66
£5,531.22
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£457.09
£457.09
£5,482.81
£6,466.15
£457.09
£4,725.27
£7,704.63
£4,708.62
£5,501.21
£5,165.71
£4,727.37
£11,087.59
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£4,792.97
£4,898.96
£457.09
£11,840.66
£973.43
£523.69
£5,119.57
£5,165.71
£4,868.82
£4,943.52
£479.44
£5,215.71
£7,872.82
£4,799.52
£8,269.07
£457.09
£10,859.32
£7,229.79
£10,801.86
£17,688.89
£5,025.42
£12,476.67
£5,500.51




Hughes Stuart
Ingham Ben
Jackson Sarah
Jarvis Paul
Jefferies Richard
Johns Victoria
Jung Geoffrey
Kemp Jamie

Key David
Lawrence Richard
Ledger Daniel
Levine Yehuda
Loudoun David
Mackinder Duncan
Manley Dawn
Martin Melanie
McCollum Anthony
Millar Paul
Moulding Andrew
Nicholas Cherry
O'Leary John
Olive Todd

Parr Helen

Pepper Christopher
Pook Geoff

Pratt Geoffrey
Richards Charlotte
Riddell Henry
Rixson Marianne
Rowland Jack
Rylance Eleanor
Skinner Philip
Smith Simon
Taylor Brenda
Thomas lan

Toye Andrew
Twiss Phillip
Westerman Susan
Whibley Joseph
Wilson Daniel
Woodward Anthony
Wragg Eileen
Wright Chris
Wright Thomas

£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£5,165.71

£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£5,165.71
£5,165.71

£457.09

£457.09
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£4,708.62

£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71

£457.09
£4,708.62
£4,708.62
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£457.09
£457.09
£457.09
£4,708.62
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£457.09
£5,165.71
£457.09
£4,708.62
£457.09
£457.09
£4,708.62
£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£4,708.62
£457.09
£5,165.71
£457.09
£457.09

£309,047.17

£1,839.86
£6,788.96

£335.00
£6,788.96

£8,993.88

£6,788.96

£6,788.96
£1,030.66
£8,478.86

£670.16

£1,302.16

£3,368.84

£7,345.66

£0.00 £128,184.36

£0.00

£108.00

£60.30

£981.55

£69.30
£113.85

£573.50
£81.00

£54.60
£9.00
£21.15

£326.70

£82.80
£226.60

£231.30
£71.55

£368.80
£53.60
£968.85

£31.39

£50.40

£209.20
£12,764.44

£5,273.71
£7,005.57
£11,954.67
£457.09
£4,768.92
£5,500.71
£12,936.22
£5,165.71
£526.39
£570.94
£14,159.59
£5,282.12
£12,035.67
£4,708.62
£457.09
£4,708.62
£5,165.71
£54.60
£466.09
£4,729.77
£4,708.62
£5,035.32
£5,165.71
£457.09
£457.09
£539.89
£4,708.62
£4,935.22
£12,185.97
£1,559.30
£13,644.57
£1,127.25
£5,077.42
£510.69
£2,728.10
£4,708.62
£457.09
£4,708.62
£8,565.94
£4,708.62
£507.49
£12,511.37
£457.09
£666.29
£0.00 £449,995.97

Note for allowances:

Basic Allowances increased with effect from 04/04/2023

Special Responsibilty Allowances increased with effect from 01/06/2023

Note for Travel & Subsistence:
Expenditure reflects a move to more in person meetings by Councillors in 2023/2024




Co-Optees appointed Attendance

by the Council Allowance
Arnold Nigel £400.00
Cockeram Andrew £818.75
Coulter Patrick £550.00
Goscomb Martin £150.00
Stott Pauline £200.00
£2,118.75

Travel Expenses

£91.80
£186.40
£97.20
£18.00
£70.20
£463.60

Total
Allowances

£491.80
£1,005.15
£647.20
£168.00
£270.20
£2,582.35

Chairman of the Council (inc above)
Thomas lan £1,302.16
Rylance Eleanor £7,979.20

Vice Chairman of the Council (inc above)
Rylance Eleanor £499.66
Hawkins Sam £3,070.00




