## EAST DEVON DISTRICT COUNCIL

## ALLOWANCES PAID TO MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2024

As required by the Local Authorities (Members Allowances) Regulations 2003 the total amount of Basic, Special Responsibility and Travel & Subsistence Allowances paid to each Member (including part payment to those Members who ceased to be councillors during the year) for the year ending 31 March 2024 are given below. For details of the Special Responsibility Allowances please refer to the Council's website - www.eastdevon.gov.uk Allowances and expenses are also shown for the Co-optees appointed by the Council to serve on specialist panels.

	Deste	Special	Turnel 0	Total
	Basic	Responsibility	Travel &	Allowances &
	Allowance	Allowance	Subsistence	Expenses
Allen Michael	£457.09			£457.09
Armstrong Megan	£457.09		£34.20	£491.29
Arnott Paul	£5,165.71	£14,467.70	£416.25	£20,049.66
Bailey Brian	£4,708.62		£822.60	£5,531.22
Bailey Jess	£5,165.71			£5,165.71
Barlow Ian	£4,708.62			£4,708.62
Barrow Dean	£457.09			£457.09
Bickley Denise	£457.09			£457.09
Blakey Kevin	£5,165.71		£317.10	£5,482.81
Bloxham Kim	£5,165.71	£993.54	£306.90	£6,466.15
Bonetta Jake	£457.09			£457.09
Bonetta Violet	£4,708.62		£16.65	£4,725.27
Brown Colin	£5,165.71	£2,238.82	£300.10	£7,704.63
Brown Jennifer	£4,708.62			£4,708.62
Bruce Alasdair	£5,165.71		£335.50	£5,501.21
Burhop Christpher	£5,165.71			£5,165.71
Caygill Frederick	£4,727.37			£4,727.37
Chamberlain Sarah	£5,165.71	£5,921.88		£11,087.59
Chapman Madeleine	£5,165.71			£5,165.71
Chubb Iain	£5,165.71			£5,165.71
Collins Bethany	£4,708.62		£84.35	£4,792.97
Collins Roy	£4,708.62		£190.34	£4,898.96
Colman Andrew	£457.09			£457.09
Davey Oliver	£5,165.71	£5,758.30	£916.65	£11,840.66
De Saram Bruce	£457.09	£516.34		£973.43
Dent Alan	£457.09		£66.60	£523.69
Dumper Timothy	£4,708.62		£410.95	£5,119.57
Faithfull Peter	£5,165.71			£5,165.71
Fernley Paula	£4,708.62		£160.20	£4,868.82
Fitzgerald Charlotte	£4,708.62		£234.90	£4,943.52
Gardner Catherine	£457.09		£22.35	£479.44
Gazzard Steven	£5,165.71		£50.00	£5,215.71
Goodman Mike	£4,708.62	£3,164.20		£7,872.82
Haggerty Derek	£4,708.62		£90.90	£4,799.52
Hall Anne	£4,708.62	£3,164.20	£396.25	£8,269.07
Hall Ian	£457.09			£457.09
Hall Matthew	£4,708.62	£5,758.30	£392.40	£10,859.32
Hartnell Marcus	£5,165.71	£1,867.88	£196.20	£7,229.79
Hawkins Sam	£5,165.71	£5,457.50	£178.65	£10,801.86
Hayward Paul	£5,165.71	£11,565.82	£957.36	£17,688.89
, Heath John	£4,708.62		£316.80	£5,025.42
Hookway Nick	£5,165.71	£6,788.96	£522.00	£12,476.67
, Howe Mike	£5,165.71		£334.80	£5,500.51

		_0.00	1110,10400	_0.00 _112,704.44	_0.00	,
winght inomas	£457.09 <b>£309,047.17</b>	£0.00	£128,184.36	£209.20 <b>£0.00 £12,764.44</b>	£0.00	£666.29 <b>£449,995.9</b> 3
Wright Chris Wright Thomas	£457.09			000.00		£457.09
Wragg Eileen Wright Chris	£5,165.71		£7,345.66			£12,511.3
Woodward Anthony			67 24E 66	£50.40		£507.49
	£4,708.62 £457.09					-
Whibley Joseph Wilson Daniel	£5,165.71		£3,368.84	£31.39		£8,565.94 £4,708.62
Westerman Susan	£4,708.62			C24 20		£4,708.62
Twiss Phillip	£457.09					£457.0
Toye Andrew	£4,708.62					£4,708.62
Thomas Ian	£457.09		£1,302.16	£968.85		£2,728.10
Taylor Brenda	£457.09		C1 202 4C	£53.60		£510.69
Smith Simon	£4,708.62			£368.80		£5,077.42
Skinner Philip	£457.09		£670.16	CD CD CD		£1,127.2
Rylance Eleanor	£5,165.71		£8,478.86			£13,644.5
	£457.09		£1,030.66	£71.55		£1,559.30
Rixson Marianne Rowland Jack	£5,165.71		£6,788.96	£231.30		£12,185.9
Riddell Henry	£4,708.62			£226.60		£4,935.22
Richards Charlotte	£4,708.62			c22C C2		£4,708.62
Pratt Geoffrey	£457.09			£82.80		£539.89
Pook Geoff	£457.09			C0.2 00		£457.09
Pepper Christopher						
	£457.09					£5,165.7 £457.0
Parr Helen	£5,165.71			1520.70		-
Olive Todd	£4,708.62			£326.70		£5,035.32
O'Leary John	£4,708.62 £4,708.62			E21.15		£4,729.7 £4,708.62
Nicholas Cherry	£4,708.62			£9.00 £21.15		£400.03
Moulding Andrew	£457.09			£9.00		£34.0
Millar Paul	£5,165.71			£54.60		£5,165.7 £54.6
McCollum Anthony	£4,708.62					£4,708.62
Manley Dawn Martin Melanie	£457.09					£457.09
Mackinder Duncan	£4,708.62					£4,708.62
	£5,165.71		£6,788.96	181.00		£12,035.6
Levine Yehuda Loudoun David	£4,708.62		CC 700 0C	£573.50 £81.00		£5,282.12
Ledger Daniel	£5,165.71		£8,993.88			£14,159.59
Lawrence Richard	£457.09		co ooo oo	£113.85		£570.94
Key David	£457.09			£69.30		£526.39
Kemp Jamie	£5,165.71			cc0.20		£5,165.7
Jung Geoffrey	£5,165.71		£6,788.96	£981.55		£12,936.22
	£5,165.71		£335.00			£5,500.7
Johns Victoria	£4,708.62		C22E 00	100.30		£4,768.92
Jarvis Paul Jefferies Richard	£457.09			£60.30		£457.0
Jackson Sarah	£5,165.71		£6,788.96			£11,954.6
Ingham Ben	£5,165.71		£1,839.86			£7,005.5
Hughes Stuart	£5,165.71			£108.00		£5,273.7

## Note for allowances:

Basic Allowances increased with effect from 04/04/2023 Special Responsibility Allowances increased with effect from 01/06/2023

## Note for Travel & Subsistence:

Expenditure reflects a move to more in person meetings by Councillors in 2023/2024

Co-Optees appointed	Attendance	Travel Expenses	Total
by the Council	Allowance		Allowances
Arnold Nigel	£400.00	£91.80	£491.80
Cockeram Andrew	£818.75	£186.40	£1,005.15
Coulter Patrick	£550.00	£97.20	£647.20
Goscomb Martin	£150.00	£18.00	£168.00
Stott Pauline	£200.00	£70.20	£270.20
	£2,118.75	£463.60	£2,582.35

Chairman of the Council (inc above)				
Thomas Ian	£1,302.16			
Rylance Eleanor	£7,979.20			
Vice Chairman of the 0	Council (inc above)			
Rylance Eleanor	£499.66			
Hawkins Sam	C2 070 00			
Hawkins Sam	£3,070.00			